

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.7219-7220/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2018 in TCA No.1111/2008 25-09-2018 in TCA No.1112/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M/s. ASWANI ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE XV

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Ramesh, Adv.
Mohd. Azam Ansari, Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, list
this matter on 15.04.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER