

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15484/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2019
in ITA No.78/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, GWALIOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM MOTORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A.Nos.2068-2071/2012.

(Anand Prakash)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS